Wachendorff Automation systems and encoders
•	 Complete systems
•	 Industrial rugged encoders to suit your application
•	 Maximum permissible loads
•	 Made in Germany
Wachendorff Part Number AutomationDirect Equivalent PPR
WDG 58V-60-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V603EL3050 60
WDG 58V-100-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V1003EL3050 100
WDG 58V-360-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V3603EL3050 360
WDG 58V-500-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V5003EL3050 500
WDG 58V-1000-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V10003EL3050 1000
WDG 58V-1024-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V10243EL3050 1024
WDG 58V-2000-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V20003EL3050 2000
WDG 58V-2500-ABN-R30-L3-050 58V25003EL3050 2500
WDG 58V-4096-ABN-R24-L3-050 58V40963DL3050 4096
WDG 58V-4096-ABN-R05-L3-050 58V40963CL3050 4096
WDG 58V-5000-ABN-R24-L3-050 57V50003DL3050 5000
WDG 58V-5000-ABN-R05-L3-050 58V50003CL3050 5000
Encoder WDG 58V
Accessory Description
DSK291010 Encoder coupling, double loop, 10mm bore, galvanized steel and polyurethane body, setscrew.

Cable connection
Options
Cable length Order Key
The WDG 58V encoders sold by Automation Direct are supplied with 5 meter cables.
The maximum cable length depends on the supply voltage and the frequency; see
Example: 5 m cable = 050
XXX = Decimeter
Description
L3 radial, shield connected to encoder housing
Assignments
L3
Circuit R05, R24, R30
GND WH
(+) Vcc BN
A GN
B YE
N GY
A inv. RD
B inv. BU
N inv. VT
Shield flex
Circuit Protection
Output Circuit
Type
Circuit
Protection
Inverse-Polarity
Protection
Short Circuit
Resistance
R05 no no yes
R24 yes yes yes
R30 no yes yes
Circuit protection:
Reversing the polarity of the power supply while simultaneously
short-circuiting the outputs to each other or to GND or V+ will not
result in damage.
•	 Applying GND and V+ to two outputs is not permitted and
can lead to failure.
Inverse-polarity protection:
Encoders have reverse polarity protection and can be mis-wired
without concern of damage to the encoder. It does not matter
if the connections are reversed, even on a long-term basis.
Reversing the connection cables of the power supply when the
outputs are connected correctly will not result in damage. How-
ever, the encoder will not function properly.
Short circuit resistance:
Requirements:
•	 Supply lines not reversed!
•	 Only one output and max. permissible supply voltage ob-
served!
Wachendorff encoders are short-circuit-proof between two out-
puts or against GND or V+.
Example Ordering WDG-58V-xxxx-ABN-R05-L3-050 (ADC Part Number 58Vxxxx3CL3050)
Order No. Type
WDG 58V WDG 58V
Pulses per revolution PPR
xxxx 60, 100, 360, 500, 1000, 1024, 2000, 2500, 4096, 5000
Channels:
ABN AB quadrature with index pulse
Output circuit
Power supply VDC Output circuit
R05 5 TTL, RS422 comp. inverted
R24 10–30 HTL inverted
R30 5-30 HTL, inv. (TTL/RS422 comp. at 5 VDC)
Electrical connections
L3 Radial, shield connected to encoder housing
Options
050